more >>
DDR2 Memory
DDR2 is the next-generation evolution of DDR memory
technology. DDR2 memory features faster speeds, higher
data bandwidths, lower power consumption, and enhanced
thermal performance. Starting in 2004, DDR2 was launched
for use in desktops, servers, notebooks, telecommunications/
networking and other platforms in the following form-factors:

Special Designators
I: Intel ValidatedDDR2 CAS Latency
Ranks
S: Single Rank
D: Dual Rank
Q: Quad Rank
L: Very Low Profile Capacity
(see chart)
N: No–ECC
E: ECC
S: SODIMM
F: FB-DIMM  M: MiniDIMM
U: MicroDIMM  P: Parity Registered
R: Registered
800MHz DDR2 PC2-6400, DIMM, 240-pin, 1.8v
512MB KVR800D2N5/512 800MHz 64M x 64 Non-ECC CL5
1GB KVR800D2N5/1G 800MHz 128M x 64 Non-ECC CL5
KVR800D2N5K2/1G 800MHz 64M x 64 Non-ECC CL5 (Kit of 2)
2GB KVR800D2N5K2/2G 800MHz 128M x 64 Non-ECC CL5 (Kit of 2)
800MHz DDR2 PC2-6400, SODIMM, 240-pin, 1.8v
512MB KVR800D2S5/512 800MHz 64M x 64 Non-ECC CL5
1GB KVR800D2S5/1G 800MHz 128M x 64 Non-ECC CL5
667MHz DDR2 PC2-5300, DIMM, 240-Pin, 1.8v
256MB KVR667D2N5/256 667MHz 32M x 64 Non-ECC CL5
KVR667D2N5/512 667MHz 64M x 64 Non-ECC CL5
512MB KVR667D2N5K2/512 667MHz 32M x 64 Non-ECC CL5 (Kit of 2)
KVR667D2U5/512 667MHz 64M x 64 Non-ECC CL5 MicroDIMM
1GB KVR667D2N5/1G 667MHz 128M x 64 Non-ECC CL5
KVR667D2N5K2/1G 667MHz 64M x 64 Non-ECC CL5 (Kit of 2)
KVR667D2U5/1G 667MHz 64M x 64 Non-ECC CL5 MicroDIMM
KVR667D2S8F5K2/1G 667MHz 64M x 72 ECC Fully Buffered CL5
Single Rank, x8 (Kit of 2)
KVR667D2D8F5/1G 667MHz 128M x 72 ECC Fully Buffered CL5
Dual Rank, x8
2GB KVR667D2N5/2G 667MHz 256M x 64 Non-ECC CL5
KVR667D2N5K2/2G 667MHz 128M x 64 Non-ECC CL5 (Kit of 2)
KVR667D2D8F5K2/2G 667MHz 128M x 72 ECC Fully Buffered CL5
Dual Rank, x8 (Kit of 2)
KVR667D2D4F5/2G 667MHz 256M x 72 ECC Fully Buffered CL5
Dual Rank, x4
KVR667D2D8F5/2G 667MHz 256M x 72 ECC Fully Buffered CL5
Dual Rank, x8
KVR667D2S4F5/2G 667MHz 256M x 72 ECC Fully Buffered CL5
Single Rank, x4
4GB KVR667D2N5K2/4G 667MHz 256M x 64 Non-ECC CL5 (Kit of 2)
KVR667D2D4F5K2/4G 667MHz 256M x 72 ECC Fully Buffered CL5
Dual Rank, x4 (Kit of 2)
KVR667D2D8F5K2/4G 667MHz 256M x 72 ECC Fully Buffered CL5
Dual Rank, x8 (Kit of 2)
KVR667D2S4F5K2/4G 667MHz 256M x 72 ECC Fully Buffered CL5
Single Rank, x4 (Kit of 2)
KVR667D2D4F5/4G 667MHz 256M x 72 ECC Fully Buffered CL5
Dual Rank, x4
8GB KVR667D2D4F5K2/8G 667MHz 512M x 72 ECC Fully Buffered CL5
Dual Rank, x4 (Kit of 2)
667MHz DDR2 PC2-5300, SODIMM, 240-Pin, 1.8v
256MB KVR667D2S5/256 667MHz 32M x 64 Non-ECC CL5
512MB KVR667D2S5/512 667MHz 64M x 64 Non-ECC CL5
1G KVR667D2S5/1G 667MHz 128M x 64 Non-ECC CL5
2G KVR667D2S5/2G 667MHz 256M x 64 Non-ECC CL5
533MHz DDR2, PC2-4200 DIMM, 240-Pin, 1.8v
256MB KVR533D2N4/256 533MHz 32M x 64 Non-ECC CL4
KVR533D2U4/256 533MHz 32M x 64 Non-ECC CL4 MicroDIMM
512MB KVR533D2N4/512 533MHz 64M x 64 Non-ECC CL4
KVR533D2N4K2/512 533MHz 32M x 64 Non-ECC CL4 (Kit of 2)
KVR533D2U4/512 533MHz 64M x 64 Non-ECC CL4 MicroDIMM
1GB KVR533D2N4/1G 533MHz 128M x 64 Non-ECC CL4
KVR533D2N4K2/1G 533MHz 64M x 64 Non-ECC CL4 (Kit of 2)
KVR533D2U4/1G 533MHz 128M x 64 Non-ECC CL4 MicroDIMM
KVR533D2S8F4K2/1G 533MHz 64M x 72 ECC Fully Buffered CL4
Single Rank, x8 (Kit of 2)
KVR533D2D8F4/1G 533MHz 128M x 72 ECC Fully Buffered CL4
Dual Rank, x8
2GB KVR533D2N4/2G 533MHz 256M x 64 Non-ECC CL4
KVR533D2N4K2/2G 533MHz 128M x 64 Non-ECC CL4 (Kit of 2)
KVR533D2D8F4K2/2G 533MHz  128M x 72 ECC Fully Buffered CL4
Dual Rank, x8 (Kit of 2)
KVR533D2D4F4/2G 533MHz 256M x 72 ECC Fully Buffered CL4
Dual Rank, x4
KVR533D2D8F4/2G 533MHz 256M x 72 ECC Fully Buffered CL4
Dual Rank, x8
4GB KVR533D2N4K2/4G 533MHz 256M x 64 Non-ECC CL4 (Kit of 2)
KVR533D2D4F4K2/4G 533MHz 256M x 72 ECC Fully Buffered CL4
Dual Rank, x4 (Kit of 2)
KVR533D2D8F4K2/4G 533MHz 256M x 72 ECC Fully Buffered CL4
Dual Rank, x8 (Kit of 2)
KVR533D2D4F4/4G 533MHz 512M x 72 ECC Fully Buffered CL4
Dual Rank, x4
8GB KVR533D2D4F4K2/8G 533MHz 512M x 72 ECC Fully Buffered CL4
Dual Rank, x4 (Kit of 2)
533MHz DDR2 PC2-4200, SODIMM, 240-Pin, 1.8v
256MB KVR533D2S4/256 533MHz 32M x 64 Non-ECC CL4
512MB KVR533D2S4/512 533MHz 64M x 64 Non-ECC CL4
1GB KVR533D2S4/1G 533MHz 128M x  64 Non-ECC CL4
2GB KVR533D2S4/2G 533MHz 256M x 64 Non-ECC CL4
400MHz DDR2 PC2-4200, DIMM, 240-Pin, 1.8v
256MB KVR400D2N3/256 400MHz 32M x 64 Non-ECC CL3
512MB KVR400D2N3/512 400MHz 64M x 64 Non-ECC CL3
KVR400D2N3K2/512 400MHz 32M x 64 Non-ECC CL3 (Kit of 2)
1GB KVR400D2N3/1G 400MHz 128M x 64 Non-ECC CL3
KVR400D2N3K2/1G 400MHz 64M x 64 Non-ECC CL3 (Kit of 2)
2GB KVR400D2N3/2G 400MHz 256M x 64 Non-ECC CL3
KVR400D2N3K2/2G 400MHz 128M x 64 Non-ECC CL3 (Kit of 2)
4GB KVR400D2N3K2/4G 400MHz 256M x 64 Non-ECC CL3 (Kit of 2)
400MHz DDR2 PC2-4200, SODIMM, 240-Pin, 1.8v
256MB KVR400D2S3/256 400MHz 32M x  64 Non-ECC CL3
512MB KVR400D2S3/512 400MHz 64M x  64 Non-ECC CL3
1GB KVR400D2S3/1G 400MHz 128M x  64 Non-ECC CL3